

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2898 OF 2019

Rufus Gerard Dsouza ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.33 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.328 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2973 OF 2019

Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar a/w. Mr. Shubham S. for Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Additional GP for Respondent No.1-State in WP/2898/2019.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent No.1-State in WP/328/2020.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Additional GP for Respondent No.1-State in WP/2973/2019.
Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 07, 2026

P.C. :

. List these petitions along with Writ Petition No.800 of 2021 tomorrow (08.01.2026), to be included in the supplementary list.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)